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No. 502, A.] 	[Published April 28,1891. 

CHAPTER 316. 
AN ACT to amend section 8, of chapter 8 of chap-

ter 184. of the laws of 1874, entitled, "An act 
to revise, consolidate and amend the charter of 
the city of Milwaukee. approved February 20, 
1852, and the several acts amendatory thereof," 
and the several acts amendatory thereof. 

(See Vol. 2.) 

No. 795, A.] 	 [Published May 4, 1891. 

CHAPTER 317. 
AN ACT to amend chapter 49, of the laws of 

18e7, entitled, "An act to incorporate the city of 
Onalaska." 

(See Vol. 2.) 

No. 811, A.] 	 [Published May 8,1891. 

CHAPTER 318. 
AN ACT to authorize the city of Milwaukee to 

raise a special tax in the Second ward of said 
city, for the purpose of raising a fund with 
which to pave and repave streets in said ward. 

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented 
in senate and assembly, do enact as follows: 

SzerioN 1. The common council of the city of May levy tax 
Milwaukee is hereby authorized to levy and raise Pave tare"' 
by taxation upon all taxable property, real and 
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May pave 
streets. 

personal, within the Second ward of said city, in 
addition to the amount of money authorized to be 
raised by taxation for all purposes within said 
ward, now limited by law, for each of the years 
1891, 1892, 1893 and 1894, a sum of money not 
exceeding one mill on the dollar in each of said 
years, upon all the taxable property within said 
ward, for the purpose of improving, repairing, 
paving and repaving streets and alleys in said 
Second ward. 

SECTION 2. The common council of the city of 
Milwaukee, is hereby authorized to forthwith 
commence the improvement, repairing, paving 
and repaving said streets and alleys and complete 
the same within two years from the publication 
of this act, and for that purpose the said common 
council is hereby authorized to borrow money to 
pay for such work and the indebtednees so created 
shall be paid and discharged out of the moneys 
collected on the taxes levied under the provisions 
of section 1, of this act; provided, that the money 
so borrowed shall not create any corporate liability 
therefor, and the person or persons so loaning 
such money shall have no claim against the city 
of Milwaukee, or any of its officers for the moneys 
so advanced or loaned except in so far as the in-
come of the tax herein authorized to be levied 
shall be sufficient to extinguish the same. 

SECTION 3. This act shall take effect and be in 
force from and after its passage and publication. 

Approved April 20, 1891. 

No. 393, A.] 	 [Published May 4, 189L 

CHAPTER 319. 
AN ACT to amend chapter 244, of the laws of 

1889, relating to improvement of streets in the 
city of Madison. 

(See Vol. 2.) 


